



\$~116

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7067/2024 & CM APPL. 29456/2024**

**M/S PRECIOUS METALS REFINERS PVT. LTD. .... Petitioner**

Through: **Mr. Kishore Kunal, Ms. Runjhun  
Pore and Mr. Mahesh Singh,  
Advocates**

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, ACC (IMPORTS), NEW  
CUSTOMS HOUSE, NEW DELHI & ORS. .... Respondents**

Through: **Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC with Mr.  
Raghav Bakshi, Advocate  
Mr. Ashish Dixit, CGSC with Mr.  
Kalyan Babu, Advocate for R-3**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**

**16.05.2024**

%

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Sachdeva is on leave today.
2. List on 17.05.2024.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**MAY 16, 2024**

**'rs'**